502069884 09/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Russell J. Green	01/23/1995
J. Christopher Davies	01/23/1995
Alan J. Paxton	01/26/1995
Christopher Whitaker	01/23/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Equipment International Limited	
Street Address:	1 Grand Places	
City:	1700 Fribourg	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08835553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9707784063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: pto.assignments@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cristina M. Halvorson

Total Attachments: 4

source=08-835553 Assignment#page1.tif source=08-835553 Assignment#page2.tif source=08-835553 Assignment#page3.tif source=08-835553 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028999 FRAME: 0497

H \$40.00 08835

502069884

PD94-0116

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Russell J. Green, of 59 Arden Street, Edinburgh, EH9 1BT, Scotland, J. Christopher Davies, of 160(GF1) Bruntsfield Place, Edinburgh, EH10 4ER, Scotland, Alan J. Paxton of 9/20 St. Leonards Crag, Edinburgh EH8 9SP Scotland, and Christopher Whitaker, of 14 Robertson Way, Livingston, West Lothian EH54 8RS Scotland, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled A TEMPORALLY AND SPATIALLY ORGANIZED DATABASE, the specification of which:

- _X was executed by us on the date(s) indicated below;
- ___ was filed on __ as Application Serial Wo. ___;
- ___ was patented under U.S. Patent No. __ on ___;

WHEREAS, Digital Equipment International Limited, whose address is 1 Grand Places, 1700 Pribourg, SWitzerland, and who, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation;

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Application for Letters Patent or similar forms of protection of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent or similar forms of protection granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

PLO 1/93 ASSIGN.PRN 3

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any rights in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and caths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing any facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions or discoveries.

201351 NW334

. Mg 1/93 Assign.prn 6

PATENT REEL: 028999 FRAME: 0499

		PD94	-0114
in _i witness whi	ERBOF:		
DATE I SIGNED	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION:	***************************************	and the second s
4	Que	Date:	23-384-115
Russell J. Gr			
Witnessed: Fr	JOHN DEHIEUS	-	
4		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	23/7no/45
			Date
Witnessed: Fr.	<u>Strug Marbored</u> inted Name	oorooperana.	
	Wester W.	·····	<u> 28/1/45</u>
in witness wh	erbop:		
DATE I SIGNED	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION:	***************************************	······
J. Christophe	C Davies Signed	Date:	23/5-/95
	JOHN DEMIRLS	ooororrer	
·····		200000000000	23/340/35 Date
Witnessed: S	NUA NADOVAD inted Name	0000000000000	
	Wichell	77000000000000	<u> </u>

PLG 1/93 ASSIGN.FRN

.

PATENT REEL: 028999 FRAME: 0500

PATENT & TRABEMARK OFFICE

FE8 - 7 95

	PD94-0114		
IN WITHESS WHEREOF:			
DATE I SIGNED INVENTOR'S DECLARATION:			
NA-	Date: 36 Jan 1995		
Alan J. Paxton Signed			
Witnessed: <u>NANCU PHAN</u> Printed Name			
Janox P.	<u> 24/45</u>		
	Date "		
Witnessed: <u>Rul MARIN</u> Print ed Name			
Rudi Mastin	<u>26/1/95</u>		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF: DATE I SIGNED INVENTOR'S DECLARATION:			
	,		
C:Whither Christopher Whitaker Signed	Date:		
Witnessed: Les & Clea- Printed Name	*		
f34-	23-51795		
Witnessed: The 1877 Vol			

piø 1/93 Assion.Frk

PATENT

REEL: 028999 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 09/20/2012